David A. Barbuti, Architect, P.C.
150 White Plains Road Suite 103
Tarrytown, New York 10591
t-914.909.5143

£-914.909.5144
e-mail-davei@barbutiarchitects.com

July 19,2018

Village of Hastings on Hudson

Planning Board

7 Maple Place

Hastings on Hudson, New York

Attn:  Ms. K. Sullivan, Planning Board Chairperson

Re:  Amendment to Steep Slope approval
Addition and alteration to
Existing 1 family dwelling
6 Fulton Street
Hastings on Hudson, New York
DAB Job # 160901

Dear Chairperson Sullivan and Planning Board members:

Attached please find three (3) copies of As-built Site Plans for review to amend the
previously approved Steep Slope application.

The following is a brief summary of modifications to the previously approved Steep
Slope application and Site Plan drawings.

* The front sidewalk was removed, and a new paver sidewalk leading to the new
driveway was installed. The existing sidewalk encroachments in the Village
right-of-way were removed, and said rea was stabilized and seeded.

* The number of proposed trees along the southerly and easterly property lines was
reduced due to the fact that areas had encountered subsurface rock, prohibiting the
planting of all of the approved number of trees. The number of trees reduced at
the southerly property line was 5, and at the easterly property line was 2.

* The Contractor regraded areas at the rear of the dwelling, which added sq. footage
to the total areas of the 15%-25% (+1,140 sq. ft.), and in the 25% and greater
areas (+199 sq. ft.), as indicated by the revised Steep Slope Analysis as prepared
by Ward Carpenter Land Surveyors dated July 19, 2018.
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If you should have any questions or comments, or require additional information, please
feel free to contact my office at 914.909.5143, or my cell at 914.760.1120.

Thank You;
o rhan

. Bg;l;uti, Architect
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VILLAGE OF HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON

Application for the Planning Board Review/Action
for Site Plan, Subdivision

Steep Slopes and/or View Preservation

Case number: : ; Date of application:. .. ..
. Planning Board action requested for: 0 Site Plan (§295-104) 0O Subdivision (Article XIil)

(Check all that apply) Steep Slopes (§295-147) O View Preservation (§295-82)

Property address: Cﬂ FUH'OM Q’T
Name all streets on whfch the property is located:.. FU H‘ord ?/"'

SBL: 4" l“*‘O V-2 Zoning District: . F-\O

Applicant. 1L 2P\ F pmh Wl 'hiﬁr :
Standing of a Ilcant if not owner:
150 Kfs AnS [20 sude |03 ”mﬁ’—\rglawu

Address:. l60
Daytime phone number: 6“4" 7‘40 _ ”% Fax number: 9 '4‘ . ‘IO Cl . 6'44’
E-mail address: N €- Qb“\f bUJﬂ Q(CM&E'C{{-‘ »Cown -

Total Area of subject Land/property:. . e . .
Is the subject Property in View Preservation District? ..o O YeS ﬁ( No
Does Property currently contain or will contain Steep SIopes? .. ... oo Mes 0 No
Is the subject property within 500 ft. of any other jurisdiction? ... ... oo 1 yES }( No
Will the project affect (remove or Injure) any designated trees? ... oo 0 YES L‘(No

Please provide brief description of proposed work:

FeovesTive. ,...Mr%wMEUJr 1ro_

....................................................................................................................................................................................
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VILLAGE OF HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON
Application for the Planning Board Review/Action
for Site Plan. Subdivision

Steep Slopes and/or View Preservation

STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER ss

The undersigned applicant states that he/she has read all applicable code, sections of the Village of Hastings-on-
Hudson and is herewith submitting this application complete with all such dlocumentation and information as is
necessary and required under the code and is herby requesting the aforementioned action/approvalls by the
Planning board of the Village of Hastings-on-Hudson.

Swarn o before me this_ 2 377 day

of Ty 201% oA ST Signature of the Applicant

Commissloner of Degds
City of Yonkers, New York

l Lo ng_/%“ Commission Expires a/ 7 i‘ ?

Notgry Public

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER

Name :PM D br‘{z‘ﬁ?\)’ﬁ 6"‘7!2’ owng \ 1 , being duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she
residesat (72 WHRYTE Phg %0 town - in the Village of Hastings-on-Hudson in

the County of Westchester, in tHe State of New York,'tﬁat helshe is the owner of all that certain fot, parcel of land, in
fee, lying and being in the Village of Hastings-on-Hudson aforesaid and known and designated as Sheet

4- 40 Block |4t and Lot 27 of the tax map, and that he/she hereby authorized
DO P P LPUT | B to make the annexed hpplication in his/her behalf and that the

statement of fact contained in said application are true.

- r‘f
Swom to before me this_~ d day .

of ¥ 201y g \ Signature of the Owner

JOANNE sMITH

O Gt Commisions o s

City of Yonkers, New Yo
Notéry Public Commission Expires T A
3 ’4 i

Submit a flash drive and a total of three (3) sets (residential) or thirteen (13) sets, 11 copies and 2 original
(commercial), of this application, with all necessary documents, plans, surveys, photographs, applicable
checklists and any other data that you deem critical to make your case before the Planning Board.
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VILLAGE OF HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON
Steep Slopes Application Checklist

Code
Section

Code Section Provisions

[ndicate how the
provisions are addressed*

§ 249-7(1)

A detailed site plan of the property showing, at a scale of not less than 10 feet equals one inch, the
applicant's entire property, the adjacent properties, and existing streets and showing the following
information:

() The location of all existing and proposed structures and paved surfaces on the applicant's
property and any existing septic systems and wells on such property;

(b) The location of the proposed area of disturbance on the applicant's property and its relation to
neighboring properties' structures, roads, watercourses and wetlands;

(c) The location on the applicant's property of all existing watercourses, wettands, marshes, wooded
areas, rock outcrops, single trees with a diameter of eight inches or more measured three feet
above the base of the trunk, and all other significant existing land features: and

(d) The existing grades on the applicant's property with contour lines at two-foot intervals and
proposed grades within the area of the proposed construction or alteration.

l......Af\._j 8

E2

S
PEVISED

e
pwEs

OHEER

1 (

§ 249-7(2)

A landscaping plan for the applicant's property, indicating proposed paved areas, storm drainage
facilities, retaining walls and ground cover, as well as the location of trees and ornamental shrubs.

ZEVISED
Fff&“xc

[ Ja v

§ 249-7(3)

Architectural plans, elevations, sections of the structures and related improvements.

N

§ 249-7(4)

A statement prepared by a licensed architect, registered landscape architect or engineer describing:

(a) The methods to be used in overcoming foundation and other structural problems created by slope| " -

conditions, in preserving the natural watershed and in preventing soil erosion;

(b) The methods to be used to eliminate or mitigate water runoff on all adjacent properties and any
other property that will be naturally affected by increased water runoff: and

(¢) The methods used to minimize the impact of changes in topography on adjacent and nearby
properties through landscaping, retaining walls and terracing of gardens

§ 249-7(5)

A plan submitted under the seal of a licensed professional engineer showing and certifying the
following:

(a) All existing and proposed natural and artificial drainage courses and other features for the control | =3 Lo

of drainage, erasion and water.

(b) The calculated volume of water runoff from the slope(s) and from the lot in question, as
unimproved.

(c) The calculated volume of water runoff from the slope(s) and from the lot in question, as improved.

(d) The existence, location and capacity of all natural and artificial drainage courses and facilities
within 500 feet of the lot which are or will be used to carry or contain the water runoff from the
slope(s) and the lot.

§ 249-7(6)

A statement made under the seal of a licensed professional engineer certifying that:

(a) The proposed activity will disturb the steep slope area to the minimum extent possible; and
(b) The proposed mitigation measure will prevent, to the maximum extent practical, the adverse
effect of any disturbance of the steep slope area on the environment and any neighboring

properties.

§ 249-7(7)

Proof that all adjacent property owners have been notified of the steep slope application and of the
Planning Board meeting at which it will be considered. Notice shall be provided in accordance with
§ 295-143C, except that only adjacent property owners need be notified.

§ 240718

The Planning Board may, at its discretion, waive any of the requirements of Subsection A except

T N—

Subsection A(7). Indicate if any waivers are being requested

,_‘Lumisate\bxﬂgte\ssuch as, “see Note/Detail on Dwg #
Seum—— Y (KOO =22 AL B o ) 7 = o

", “See PE certification/note in the attached letter”, or "NA”, etc.

r—t;]er

-

ate

e "NA" stands for "Not applicable”

Title



Ms. E. Kera
158 Revolutionary Rd.
Briarcliff Manor, New York

July 07,2018

Village of Hastings on Hudson
Department of Buildings

7 Maple Avenue

Hastings on Hudson, New York

RE:  Proposed addition and alteration
6 Fulton Street
Hastings on Hudson, New York

Dear Mr. Minozzi;

I, Ms. E. Kera, give David A. Barbuti, Architect, my permission to act as agent for the filing and
signing of Permits for the Building Department, Planning, and Zoning Board applications and all
other application filings at the above referenced address.

If you should have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact me at 914-419-2189.

Swom ?J before me this j. {’/F/JL day of
Lf

TJufy 4P018.
fowp [ Ji;
L p— 7 MARY THERESL MARTZ
Notary Notary Public State of tew York

No. 01TMARRIT7RE4
Qualified in Wsicheziar County,
Commission Excires Aug. 18, EOLZ.



617.20
Appendic B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructinns for Completing

Part 4 - Project lnformation. The applicant or project SPOASOT is responsible for the completion of Parl 1. Responses
necome part of the applicition for approval o inding e sabjeci (o onblic review amd oy be subjeet to furshe: sentfication
Comptere I'art 1 based o mlormation curreativ acailable 1 additional cas2acch o s asigation wotld be aeeded to tully
tespond toany fem olease apswen as thoreuehly as possible based on zurrent (nformation

Compleie Al tems @ Part 1 Youmay alse provide any additional mtormation which vou believe will be nesded by or useful
fo the fead agency: attach additional pages as necessary o supplement any item

Part | - Project and Sponsor Infermation

Name o' Action o1 Project
KERA RESIDENCE

Project T ocation (describe and attach a fucanon map)

B FULTON STREET HASTINGS ON RUDSON

L
Buet Deseription of Proposed Action

COMSTRUCT A 2 STORY ADD!TIONAND INTERIOR ALTERATIONS TO THE EXISTING 1 FAMILY CWELLING

Natiw of Applcans i Spaasor

olephone

E-Masl

914 909 51420

Jawia A Bart A .
Favom Bamult RA dave@nartyuhiarchitents cecm
Address

150 White Plains Read

Coy PO Stute Zip Code
Tarrsicwn NY 10591
I Does the proposed action only invelve the legisloto adaptien of w plan local faw ordhiance | NO

adnmstram e nile or regniation”

[ yes attach a nananve descuiption ol the imient of the proposed action and the enviianmental 1esources that
may be alfected i the mumicipality and proceed 6 Part 2 16 e, conlinue yieshon 2

R

2 Duoes the proposed actien require 3 penut, appreval or funding fron: any other govemmenial Agency'’ | NO

IFYes. List ageney(s) name and penmit ot approval

Building Depariment D

o Total acteage ot the site ot the propused action”? _ 0248 acres
b Iotal acreage 10 be physically disturbed”? 00495 acres

v Total acreage (project site and any conliguous praperties s owned
ol contalled by the apphicant o project spanaor? __ Gacres

4. Check all land uses that occur on adjoining and near the propesed action

Otiban  CJRuwral (non-agriculwre) [ Industrial O Commercial  BFResidential (suburban)
CdForest OAgniculture O Aquane [JOther (specity)

OParkland
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IS ib oo e w0 o

Vod ponmetiad s nndei the o fesudasons?

e —— — — T . T\()

»Unosistent b cadbnted compiehena e plan 7

IINTHITN

b the propesed oction constsiont sich e prodonoant o 1cier o the exrstiae bl

Land iyt

Tl the site s the proposzd action hecreding oo does 1 adiomn 1 aras Batsd Crinieal P ir omente] e

IE ey wlent's ) —

2 Wil e proposed gerion sesull i substantial insrease 0 Al 1hon e oreaen: dey ol

b Ace public iranspartation servic 20t available of s near e sike of he proposed action !
p

o Areany pedestian accommodations or hreyele routes avanlable on or near site of the proposed action?

2 Docs the pronosed acuon meet or exceed (he stale energy code requirements?
U the proposed action will exceed requirements deserihe design reatures and technologics

10 Wil the proposed actien canneet toan existing puhlic private water supply?
IE N desenbe method tor providing poiable warer
ET AR rhe proposed acton consset o st wasteaater e
e decrne I Bed o pren nlirs s er benime
i ol He sate ot Notienol Jos s e b B,
s Rsed Ll S dmeds adpois S AR T AN

HLATOCU Dy g Jedetal stete e deeald

T TR S I AN N T IS I U U YT B

Iy e warn g Chard er v aterbody and et o alicraliens o

i1 Bdennhy the typrcad babitar tpes thar cecwr on, o are Hke s 1o be foung or the
| F

[ shareline Ororew a Sunicnhtral @rasslands O arly mid-suceesstonal
3 » =and O rhan B Suburbare

project sie 4 heck it dhat apply

15 Dows the site of the proposed actinn contain any spectes alanimal o assocuted haintats hisieil

by the State of Federal savernmeni as threatencd or endingerad”?

L0 Isthe project mte located w the 100 yean Bood plain®

Wid the proposed action creste storm waier discharge cuther nom AN ar nan-point saurees’
HYes
@ Wl stem water discharges How to adjacent proparties? D NO m‘;' EN

b WAL storm waler discharges be dinected 1o estsbhished canveyaiee systems (runall and storns draims 1
L Yes. brichy desenbe D NI m\ IS
A SWMPP 15 SUBMITTED WITH THE APPLICATION [ -

Page 2 0l 4



|
water urathe: hywads 2 g ielennon pond, wasre ligcon dam
I0Y es, explain purpose and ~ize

N Does the proposed actinn melnde conctinetion or other acti ities tha resut i the mypoundment of

19 Has the site of the vroposed action o1 an adjounng propery been the location of an active w closed

sihid waste management taeidity?
1EYes desenhe

| —

| 200 Has the site of the proposed action or an adiowning property been the wbject of remedtation (ongoing ot

completed) for hazardous waste?
It Yes describe

ey

— @m0

I ctorn No usl

—~ — — 140
ROV IDED A l;ESTOFMY

KNOWLEDGE

LVT—

Applicant sponsor name  UsvitABagpu @

Stgnature

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION BROV IDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE

Date 7 Jg ‘6

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the com letion of Payt 2. Answer all of the follow ing
p genc) P p
questions m Part 2 using the tntemanon contwined in Pare 1 and other materials submitted by the project spensor v

otherw ise avarlahle o the rey ewer
respanaes been reasonable considerning the scale and contex: of the propused achion”

Wil the proposed acnion create & matental conthiel with an adapted land use plan or zonmg
tegulahony”

2 Wil the proposed achon result m a change 10 the 1ise o1 mitensity ot tse of land?

[ 3 Willthe propused action impair the character vr qualite af the existing Lonumuny !
b WAl the proposed action haye an imipact on the environmenial chdractenstios that caused the
extahlishment ot a Crivcal Environmental Area (CEA )

b ===

|
1

5 Will the proposed action resull in an adverse change m the exisung level of tratfic or
alfect exisung mirastricrure for mass (ransit. biking or walkway?

D{D D‘D‘DE

When answering the questions the reviewer should be vutded by the concept “Have my

No.or | NMuoderate |
small to large
mpact impact
may may
occur

|
|
|

6 Wil the proposed action cause an increase i the use o] energy and if tails o incorperate
teasonabdy available enerys conservation or renew ahle SHCTZN OppOriinies?

| Will the proposed action impact existing:
a public - private water supplies?

b public 7 private wastewater ireatinen! utilyiies”

8 Will the proposed action nmpair the characier or quality of important historic. archacalagical
architectural or aesthetic resources”?

9 Will the proposed action resull in an adverse change 0 natural resources (e g wetlands.
waterbodies. groundwater air quality. flora and fauna)?

UOooooogo

=

DJDDDD
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Nu, oF ¥oderate
small to Jarge
impact impatt
may may
occur pscur
L0 WU b proposed action resudt i an ncrease i the potential lor eroston, Hoading or dimnage D D
problems®
TE Wil the proposed action creatz 1 hazaid o environmental resources ot human hzalth? D D

Par? 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Vgency is responsidble for the completion sl Part 3. For every
aueestien fn P 2 thit & answered s bo e anpaet may ocour”, o of there 1 2 need to 2xplain why a particular
element o} the provosed acton may orwill noy resllt in a signiticant adverse envuemuental impact. please complete Part 3
Puet 3 shonkd. i sufficient detarl idenniy the nmpagt, tncluiing any measures or design ¢lements that have been included by
the project sposisor to avoul v redises impagts. Part ¥ should also explain how the lead agency delermined that the impact
may or witl not be signiticant Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, jrr2versibility, geographic scope and magnitude  Alse consider the potential for short-lerm. long-term and
cunulative impacts

I:] Check this hox 'y have determined based on the miommaton and analysis above and any suppurting documentation
that the proposed action may result 1n one of more potentially farge or sigminicant adverse impacls and an
environmenial impact stalement 1s required
Check this box if you have determined, based on the imformation and analysis above and any supporting documenwation,
that the propaosed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts

Name of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer n Lead Agency Tille of Respansible Officer

|
-

Signature of Respunstble Otticer in Lead Agency S_lgnamrc of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)
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David A. Barbuti, Architect, PC
150 White Plains Road Suite #103
Tarrytown, New York 10591
t-914.909.5143

£-914.909.5144

email-dave@barbutiarchitects.com

July 19, 2018

Proposed addition and alteration to
existing 1 family dwelling

6 Fulton Street
Hastings-on-Hudson, New York
4.140-146-22

Pursuant to Section 249-7(4) of the Steep Slope section of the Village Code, a, b, and ¢ will be
addressed in the following.

a. The methods that were implemented in overcoming foundation and structural problems
created by slope conditions, in preserving the natural watershed and in preventing soil
crosion. All footings were taken below grade to a minimum depth of 42” below grade, or
if rock is encountered, said footings was pinned to the rock with steel dowels and epoxied
into the rock with an epoxy grout. At the area of the proposed addition, was proposal to
maintain as close to the existing property contours that are presently on the site. The
existing site, which has been vacant for several years contains little or no ground
vegetation; by introducing lawn and ground cover, the watershed to adjacent properties
will be reduced.

b. The methods that were used to eliminate or mitigate water runoff to adjacent properties,
and other properties that will be affected by increase runoff. The existing structure had
roof leaders that dispersed to the ground and storm water is not captured. Under our
proposal, we provided subsurface detention systems that will capture storm water and
allow it to percolate into the soil. By changing the driveway configuration as proposed, it
eliminated the sheeting of water down the steep existing driveway, and now capturing
said water.
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¢. The methods used to minimize the impact of changes in topography on adjacent and
nearby properties through landscaping, retaining walls, and terracing. The property
directly adjacent to adjacent neighbors will remain for the most part unchanged. The area
along the new driveway will remain at the existing contour, and the new modular
masonry retaining wall system base will be stepped to match existing grading.

If you should have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact my office at
914-909-5143.

David A. Barbuti. R.A.
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David A. Barbuti, Architect, P.C.
150 White Plains Road Suite 103
Tarrytown, New York 10591
t-914.909.5143

1-914.909.5144
e-mail-dave(e barbutiarchitects.com
July 18, 201

Village of Hastings on Hudson

Planning Board

7 Maple Place

Hastings on Hudson, New York

Attn:  Ms. K. Sullivan, Planning Board Chairperson

Re:  Amendment to the Steep slope analysis for
Addition and alteration to
Existing 1 family dwelling
6 Fulton Street
Hastings on Hudson, New York
DAB Job # 160901

Dear Chairperson Sullivan and Planning Board members:
Pursuant to Chapter 249, Steep Slopes, the following is an analysis of steep slope

disturbances per 249-5 A and B. (as-built values are indicated in red)

A. Slopes in excess of 15% but not greater than 25%: max disturbance shall not total
more than 35%.

As Approved by Planning Board

Total slope area (15%-25%) = 2,603 sq. ft. total.

Total disturbed area (developed/paved, or regraded) = 378 sq. ft.

Percentage of developed area in 15%-25% sloped area = 2,603/378 = 14% <35%
(complies).
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B. Slopes in excess of 25%: max disturbance shall not total more than 25%.

As Approved by Planning Board

Total slope area (excess of 25%) = 1,334 sq. ft. total.

Total disturbed area (developed/paved, or regraded) = 316 sq. ft.

Percentage of developed area in excess of 25% sloped area = 1,334/316 = 23.6% < 25%
{complies).

If you should have any questions or comments, or require additional information, please
feel free to contact my office at 914.909.5143, or my cell at 914.760.1120.

Thank Y{ou:

Y, T
—l"L, l"" I)
utl, Architect

David A. Barh
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David A. Barbuti, Architect, P.C.
150 White Plains Road Suite 103
Tarrytown, New York 10591
t-914.909.5143

£-914.909.5144

e-mail-dave/@barbutiarchitects.com

July 19,2018

Village of Hastings on Hudson

Planning Board

7 Maple Place

Hastings on Hudson, New York

Attn:  Ms. K. Sullivan, Planning Board Chairperson

Re:  Special hardship exception (Section 249-8)
to Steep Slope amended approval for the
Addition and alteration to
Existing 1 family dwelling
6 Fulton Street
Hastings on Hudson, New York
DAB Job # 160901

Dear Chairperson Sullivan and Planning Board members:

Pursuant to Section 249-8 Special hardship exception of the Steep Slope chapter of the
Village Code, we are respectfully requesting that the Planning Board grant a hardship
exemption to the requirements of Section 249-5 A and B of the Steep Slope chapter for
the following reasons:

A. The lot cannot be developed without disturbing more that the percentage limits in
Section 249-5.

Under the original application approval, the referenced property was under the
values as prescribed in 249-5. The values changed as a result of the contractor
regrading the rear of the property, thus modifying the Steep Slope areas. The
values indicated on the Steep Slope Survey, prepared by Ward Carpenter Land
Surveyors depicts the increased areas in the 15%-25% slope areas (increased
1,140 sq. ft.), and in the 25% and greater slope areas (increased 199 sq. ft.); these
increased areas were taken from the 0%-15% slope areas. This is a result of the
contractor’s inexperience in understanding and dealing with the Steep Slope
requirements.
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B. The proposed construction/disturbance is not contrary to the objectives of this
chapter.

The intent of meeting the steep slope objectives is not debated, it is clearly a result
of the contractor’s incompetence for regrading areas at the rear, and creating
greater steep slope areas, leaving the Owner with the undertaking of amending the
Steep Slope application and requesting the Special hardship exemption.

C. The steep slope area or areas will be disturbed to the minimum extent consistent
with the objectives of this chapter.

The existing steep slope areas have for the most part been maintained at the
existing conditions, it is only the fact of the contractor regrading the areas
adjacent to the existing that have created greater steep slopes; this evident by
comparing the approved and as-built Steep Slope Survey, prepared by Ward
Carpenter Land Surveyors.

D. Appropriate mitigation measures will be taken to prevent, to the maximum extent
practical, the adverse environmental effects of such disturbance of the steep slope
area.

As previously stated, this is clearly a result of the contractor’s incompetence for
regrading areas at the rear, and creating greater steep slope areas, leaving the
Owner with the undertaking of amending the Steep Slope application and
requesting the Special hardship exemption. It was always the intent of the Owner
to follow the guidelines as set forth in requirements of the Village Code.

E. The requirements of Section 249-7 of this chapter have been met.
All of the requirements of Section 249-7 have been met, as part of the application

package, we have provided a copy of the originally approved affected Site Plan
drawings and Steep Slope analysis Survey, and those of the as-built ones.

If you should have any questions or comments, or require additional information, please
feel free to contact my office at 914.909.5143, or my cell at 914.760.1120.

5 —

David A-Barbuti; Krcﬁitcct
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SHEET No.

&1 &q _
I~ L\q 3 S EVERGREEN TREE DECIDUOUS TREE
)
§ 3= EVERGREEN TREE- GROUND DECIDUOUS TREE-PRUNE BACK. 1/4' ON-8ITE
@ 4 LINE TO BE THE SAME AS SPRAY WITH ANTIDESICCANT ACCORDING TO
§ Q: & © EXISTED AT THE NURSERY MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS-IF FOLIAGE 1
+~ PRESENT. DOUBLE STRAND OF 10 GAUGE
b & LS GALVANIZED WIRE TWISTED
NS 24 DIA-10'-0' LONG CEDAR STAKES
(/1 (/) 0 GARDEN HOSE WITH NOTCHED END (1'-0' EXPOSED) -
N (2) STAKES PER TREE
u," CUT AAY AND FOLD BACK BURLAP FROM
A 3 GUYS OF 10 GAUGE TOP OF BALL - CUT AND REMOVE WIRE CAGE
TWISTED WIRE 20 DEGREES W g .
APART AROUND TREE % 97 X 3' OF CEDAR MULCH
< WY BACKFILL TREE WITH TOPSOIL AND PEAT MO%%
TURNBUCKLE oW @@ MIXED AT 3:/ RATIO BY VOLUME IN 9' LAYERS. ADD
. GNY STARTER FERTILIZER TO BACKFILL PER FERTILIZER
E 4" S0IL. SAUCER v Oy DIRECTIONSWATER EACH LAYER UNTIL SETTLED N
% f/ 4 3 Q
o 24" X 2'X2" STAKE DRIVEN N Y 2 LANDSCAPING NOTES
o FLUSH WITH FINISHED GRADE N 1. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE NURSERY GROWN AND SHALL CONFORM TO THE Z
Z ‘ ”AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF NURSERYMAN’S ” AMERICAN STANDARD OF NURSERY
‘ STOCK”, CURRENT EDITION. O
‘_ ey Z 2. ALL PLANT BEDS SHALL CONTAIN 3" MINIMUM OF SHREDDED BARK MULCH ON 6 —
R AR RARARERISS g (NN SRS R MIL PERFORATED POLYETHYLENE FILM. HOLES FOR PLANTS SHALL BE 2 X
RN, RN R, DIAMETER OF ROOT BALL AND MINIMUM 6” DEEPER THAN DEPTH OF THE ROOT 2|
NI NI NN I IR NI BALL. @)
RS SRS ALK 3. THE OWNER/LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED 48 HOURS PRIOR TO z >
, NS PLANTING FOR INSPECTION OF PLANT MATERIALS. &
NOTE: FOR NEW TREE AND SHRUB ’ 5 /\\/\\\/ 4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTING PLANTING CONDITIONS AND LOCATIONS IN 2 ol
"y — NTRA SR &' FOR PLANTS UP TO 4'-2' - R
gbV%NTHIiI; ,!NFORMAHON Skt DIL. ™ 2" MN. OPRAN IN HEIGHT AND MIN. &' FOR PLANTS THE FIELD. il
: fg';EESUTﬁLE OVER 4-0" IN HEIGHT 5. ALL DECIDUOUS TREES OF TWO INCH CALIPER AND UP SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH 6 E
LALS TUICE T " INCH NEW PLAIN BURLAP BANDAGE FROM THE BASE OF TREE TO THE FIRST 3
RggT B‘-ALL DﬁEHETEER RSQHE?E;L BRANCHES, TIED AT TWO FOOT INTERVALS.
b
- EE AND SHRUB PLANTING NOTES 6. ALL AREAS OUTSIDE MULCHED BEDS AND SAUCERS SHALL BE SEEDED, UNLESS M
OTHERWISE NOTED.
| WRAP ALL DECIDUOUS TREES OVER I' CALIPER WITH BURLAP OR ASPHALTIC CRINKLE a
ooe § KRAFT TREE WRAP. 7. PROTECTION AND CLEANUP: ~
P 2. TREE ROOT FLARE TO EXPOSED BY LANDSCAPING CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO PLANTING. THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT
. 3. PLANT TREE AND SHRUBS 50 ROOT FLARE I8 LEVEL WITH OR "SLIGHTLY" HIGHER THAN ANY  EXISTING BUILDINGS OR STRUCTURES AND SHALL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE
N SURROUNDING EXISTING GRADE. FOR ANY DAMAGE CAUSED DURING OPERATIONS. FURTHER, THE LANDSCAPE a
Q 4 DO NOT MOUNT SOIL OR MULCH AT TREE BASE (NO "VOLCANG' MOUNDS). CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR  THE LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES AND
O Q b WATER TREES AND SHRUBS ONCE A DAY FOR FIRST THREE WEEKS AFTER PLANTING EASEMENTS. THEIR EXACT LOCATION SHALL BE ]
IND ONCE EVERY OTLER DAY THERE AFTER DUSING FIRST GROUNG SEASON, WATER VERIFIED IN THE FIELD WITH THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT
g oo T LY DUSNG HOT AL DR LEATIER: oD : OF  DIGGING OPERATIONS. IN THE EVENT THAT ANY UNDERGROUND UTILITY IS -
PLANT (8) DWARF VARIETY ' UNCOVERED, THE OWNER /GENERAL CONTRACTOR/UTILITY CO. SHALL BE NOTIFIED.
.b WHITE SPRUCE (PICEA GLAUCA 6. TREE STAKES SHALL BE REMOVED NO LATER THAN ONE YEAR FROM DATE TREES ARE THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE. FOR ALL DAMAGES 7 D
N "CONICA") SPACED +6 % FEET g PLANTED. TO UTILITIES AND SUCH SHALL NOT RESULT IN ADDITIONAL EXPENSE TO THE clwn
§ 0. STACCERED AS SCREEN DET AIL OWNER. OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM UTILITY CO. TO PLANT WITHIN EASEMENTS. ==
- — ) PROTECTION OF EXISTING TREES AND SHRUBS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY 2
IQ 11 FT. MATURE HT. é__gg, (TREE-SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL) 1 OF THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR. 6
no_ 1" 2
Q SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0 LS1 8. UNSUITABLE SOILS : 2|2
Q IF EXISTING SOIL IS DETERMINED TO BE UNSUITABLE, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR —1 O
g SHALL REMOVE THE SOIL IN THE DESIGNATED TREE AND SHRUB PLANTING AREAS &
N NEW MULCHED LANDSCAPE N TO A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 8" AND REPLACE WITH A NATURAL, FERTILE AND = %
N W76 BEDS WITH RANDOM CURVED Ng FRIABLE TOPSOIL. THE TOPSOIL SHALL NOT BE FROZEN OF MUDDY WHEN A
Q P . EDGE AS SHOWN N PLACED. g [a
\% Maple ) 72* lQ TEMPORARY SEED AREAS SUBJECT TO SOIL EROSION DURING CONSTRUCTION IN
> W.Cherry \ ACCORDANCE WITH EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL BEST MANAGEMENT
Q QO Q PRACTICES MANUAL 1991 EDITION AND NYS DEC'S "REDUCED IMPACTS OF STORM g B o
i %) . ~
\S WATER RUNOFF FROM NEW DEVELOPMENT.” o 80% & £Z7 = 2
H — [.-? a3 aa)
b\ N . STEEP SLOPES TO BE PLANTED WITH GROUND COVER SUCH AS CROWN VETCH OR 9 ;Egm»%u %?mjﬁma
O Q PACESANDYRA OR EQUAL OR AS NOTED ON DRAWINGS. E = m[—ﬂ:/ﬂ)%zg %8%@ ol;i
<~ — ~ .
. ™~ N PREPARE ALL DISTURBED AREAS FOR NEW LAWNS, GROUND COVER, SHRUBS AND E nOExESE =E0 2 E 3 E S
TREES AS NOTED BELOW: = 0Exg0x5Y LHaL =255
Q L, 9 N Op=~Z27 58 £Z2>0°Z0y
Q 890" Goor SH 2 —  Q 9. FERTILIZER - Pt OP*"E< 23728208
A > . . D y-—-r —
L:\ 1 £l 5715759 , FERTILIZER SHALL BE APPLIED TO ALL BED AREAS RECOMMENDED. APPLY % TES 285EF opn [f g =
1 Z — w-o.7 SO FERTILIZER UNIFORMLY TO THE SURFACE OF THE BEDS AND WORK INTO THE UPPER |25 5 = DT 2 A ZZQ0REIT
% " on Poo Q 2" OF THE SOIL. FERTILIZE TREES AT A RATE OF TWO TO THREE POUNDS OF 5m<g 2AZERE gﬁHz[:Qoéé
Q (Under) (Under) S 10-20—10 FERTILIZER PER ONE(1) INCH CALIPER OR 2—3 LBS. PER CUBIC FOOT = % S&0==sE5 EO= 50k
Wood I OF TOPSOIL BACKFILL MIXTURE. APPLY 2 TO 3 OZ. OF FERTILIZER PER FOOT OF 0225 &0, 8 OEfFEsy, -
707 0 Deck Q\ SHRUB HEIGHT IN ALL PLANTING BEDS. APPLY 1 LB. PER SQUARE FOOT FOR EACH | ZER=Z<HoE<Z Qo T o EEE
N Vobse OF AMMONIUM SULFATE AND SUPER PHOSPHATE FOR ALL EVERGREEN PLANTING 5 Ziale al> =F A0 BRISERER
N BEDS. Sl Sox eHFQIZS
Q . ; N7 IR~ TR ZE 0T
é ! NOTE:REPAIR AREAS DISTURBED BY CONSTRUC TION, 0 10. PLANTING SOIL MIXTURE : NLELAZEERR ER0%00EA
RAKE LEVEL, PREP SOIL AND RE—SEED WITH GRASS K = —
I s GROUND COVER — SHRUBS — TREES
70” SEED MIX PER SPECIFICATIONS 24 I NS 4 PARTS TOPSOIL
Mapl/ & Cak Q 1 PART HUMUS
aple Py @ I 1 PART DEHYDRATED COW MANURE
S Locust 307 &7 11. LAWN AREAS PREPARATION PER 1000 SF. :
ok ——— \ 90 LBS. HAY MULCH
I Y TSI N 15 LBS. 5-10—10 FERTILIZER, 50% SLOW RELEASE
k\} I 5 1 i | I\ 70 LBS. GRANULATED LIMESTONE
|
o
X L= ——— 1 Cross cut i 12. SEED MIXTURE:
N T =TT ' | 30% MANHATTAN PERENNIAL RYE GRASS
O 70" —- - orn Wall i \ GO 35% KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS
Dogwood orner fFound 35% PENNLAWN FESCUE OR APPROVE EQUAL.

3 Y & @QQ 13. WATERING AND PLANT CARE : ALL TREES AND SHRUBS SHALL BE WELL WATERED
AN

5
1
0 Z.
a = = —
A ] S al
< T (D o~
~ 7~ \\1,, ceder Mople WHEN PLANTED AND WATERED EVERY DAY FOR A PERIOD OF TWO WEEKS AFTER x O —t % O
= - PLANTING. Z 7 Z
PN O . Z —
' 14. WATERING RESTRICTIONS : IF AT THE TIME OF PLANTING THERE ARE LOCAL WATER ~ H @ 7
USE RESTRICTIONS IN PLACE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EITHER DELAY PLANTINGS — am
OR OBTAIN A WAIVER FOR WATERING FROM THE LOCAL AURTHITY HAVING — I @) <E1
JURISDICATION. é ol 8
15. GUARANTEE : ALL PLANTS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL GUARANTEED FOR ONE YEAR 28 — =S 9,
AFTER FINAL ACCEPTANCE AND COMPLETION OF WORK FOR THIS CONTRACT. ALL @ 1 N
PLANTS THAT ARE SEVERELY DAMAGED OR DEAD PRIOR TO ONE YEAR WILL BE H Talar Q
REPLACED AT NO CHARGE TO THE OWNER ﬁ: = I~ Z
Z — = O
.o w I
PLANT LIST %S 9 7 %8 ; j
PLANT (8) DWARF WHITE SPRUCE TREES — =
"PICEA (GI_)AITEA ALBERTIANA CONICA” SPACED Rooﬂ e )/ KEY | QUANITY| BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME PLANT SIZE | SPACING ROOT MATURE HT.| REMARKS ED E m = a =
APPROXIMATELY £10'~0” 0.C. STAGGERED AS ofn — — oM M — B :
SCREEN & 5ﬁ0’/7/7 2| CF 1 CORNUS FLORIDA FLOWERING DOGWOOD 8'-10" HT. AS INDICATED | B & B 20'=25' HT. STRAIGHT TRUNK-WHITE FLOWErs| | &2 A0 —_ 2 g
Q -
m
F me/’/)’ sedr’ & << MHoZ|]?
Or ° .
NO w or o | AT 3 AMSONIA  TABERAEMONTANA ;h\:lvggTTAI;,\:EAP’I;ERBUSH 3 GALLON [ 36" o.C. 24°—36" HI. LIGHT BLUE BLOOMS Davld A. Barbutl
Slca 12 CLETHRA AINFOLIA R R 3GALLON  |36” o.C. 378 Hlocap  [FRAGRANT WHITE BLOONS IN SUMMER h tect P C
M "_ ”
LANDSCAPING PLAN Z[cp | s CAREX PENSYLVANICA "SEDGE” 1 GALON [AS INDICATED Sl e Architect,
AL 100 IG 4 ILEX GLABRA "SHAMROCK” 5 GALLON  [AS INDICATED 34 SeeaD 150 White Plains Road
NOTE: RG 8 RHUS AROMATICA "GRO-LOW’ 3GALON  |48” 0.C. L2 ML o [NSONFICANT FLOWER IN SPRING _?_UIte 103 NY 10591
G B D O NS ARG VP | 2 | veumou ronrouum somon e oc St ey oo o wrm | | L ETTYIOW, TY 02
AND QUANTITIES HAS BEEN SLIGHTLY ALTERED TO ACCOMMODATE EXISTING | LWN ' 50% PERENNIAL RYEGRASS, 30% GRASS SEED MIX SEEDED LAWN HYDROSEED APPLICATION '
AS-BUILT CONDITIONS AND AT REQUEST OF THE OWNER S AS REQD CHEWINGS FESCUE AND 20% KENTUCKY Fax : 914-909-5144
O
O
% BY : )
§ %\P{H?CKED
@) L
AS NOTED
RNOTE: = : PROJECT NO -
A S B UILT SET DEPENDING ON PLANT AVAILABILITY, PLANT TYPES SPECIFIED MAY BE SUBSTITUTED AS LONG AS SUBSTITUTED PLANT IS OF SIMILAR TYPE, SIZE, _ ' 160901
COLOR AND HARDINESS AS PLANTS SPECIFIED SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS AND MUNICIPALITY APPROVAL br amd 47 START DATE :
RS 07-20-18




SHEET No.
LIST OF DRAWINGS
DRAWING NAME S P

CHAPTER | SECTION 121 - TITLE, SCOPE AND PURPOSE

GENERAL 1011 - TITLE. THESE PROVISIONS SHALL BE KNOW AS THE NEW YORK STATE UNIFORM FIRE
REQUIREMENTS | PREVENTION AND BUILDING CODE AND REFERRED T0 HEREIN AS THE "NIFORM CODE'.
THE UNIFORM CODE INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING CODE DOCUMENTS AS PUBLISHED BY THE

oo o
LOCATION MAP NO SCALE I WITH 2016 NYS UNFORM CODE SUPPLEMENT

UMMIT
STREET

(40 ft. wide

(P Right of Way)
T
X
N
Q
N

! = N = g ' INTERNATIONAL CODE COINCIL: 206 IR, IBC, IFC, IMC, FGC, IFC, IFHMC AND IEBC.
/{P %7777 o | I . Nl ;i ﬁ%ﬁ"ﬁo&i&%ﬁ E‘éf&é‘i‘f?"sﬂ% oF DEVED 5?&% BY THE Ol T OSION Coe
_ ' : 1 = -1 N 22 | seran PUBLICATION ENTITLED 10l INFORM CODE SUPPLEMENT', A6 PUBLISHED BY THE NEU SOIL EROSION CQNTROL PLAN WITH

YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF STATE.

1012 - SCOPE.
12121 - THE RESIDENTIAL CODE. THE PROVISIONS OF THE 2015 IRC SHALL APPLY TO THE
CONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, MOVEMENT ENLARGEMENT, REPLACEMENT, REPAIR,

n

SITE GRADING PLAN WITH STEEP
SLOPE HATCH

o EQUIPMENT, USE AND OCCUPANCY, LOCATION, MAINTENANCE, REMOVAL AND DEMOLITION SITE UTILITY PLAN
% EUVEHRYBU%% gRR :TTSCCTLUiEREESOR ANY APPURTENANCES CONNECTED TO ATTACHED SITE DETAILS
| LI% UNITS LOCATED IN %oumous&s SITE DETAILS
] D »
2. HOME OCCUPATIONS IN DUELLING UNITS COMPLYNG UITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF STORM WATER MANAGEMENT PLAN
APPENDIX J S$HALL BE PERMITTED. STORM WATER DETAILS
s 3. OINER-OCCUPIED LODGING HOUSES WITH FIVE OR FEUER GUESTROOMS SHALL BE
PERMITTED T0 BE CONSTRICTED IN ACCORDANCE UITH 205 IRC UHERE EQUIPPED
E HJ?ILH A FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION F2904 OF THE 2016 GENERAL NOTES SHEET No. 1
o ﬁn#sm CODE SECTIONS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED WITHIN THIS CODE REVIEW $TILL GENERAL NOTES SHEET No. 2
SECTION R30I
= DESIGN CRITERIA | P PESIGN CRITERIA CHART BELOU EXISTING FLOOR PLANS

SECTION R322 R3026 DWELLING-GARAGE FIRE SEPARATION : THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED AS
FIRE RESISTANT | REQUIRED BY TABLE R3026. OPENINGS IN GARAGE WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION
CONSTRUCTION | 3025.
FROM THE RESIDENCE AND IT'5 ATTICS: NOT LESS THAN ' GYPSUM BOARD
FROM HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE GARAGE: NOT LESS THAN %' TYFE "X’ GYPSUM BOARD
ON GARAGE $IDE
VERTICAL SEPARATION : %' TYPE X' GIIB. ON GARAGE SIDE
SECTION R303 | ALL HABITABLE SPACES -
LIGHT, VENTILATION | GLAZING AREA - MIN. OF 8% OF FLOOR AREA OPENABLE AREA - MIN. OF 4% OF FLOOR
AND HEATING | AREA MIN. MAINTANED ROOM TEMPERATURE - 68° F. AT 3 FT. ABOVE FLOOR

SECTION ro0s | R4 MINIMUIN AREA - HABITABLE ROOMS THAT SHALL HAVE A FLOOR AREA NOT LES6
MINMM Room | THAN 10 8F. (EXCEPT KITCHENS)
AREAS R34 MNIMUM DIMENSIONS : HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN T FEET IN ANY
HORIZONTAL DIMENSION.

SECTION Ro5 | R305! MINIMUM HEIGHT - HABITABLE SPACE, HALLUAYS, AND PORTIONS CF BASEMENTS
CEILING HEIGHT | CONTANING THESE SPACES SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT NOT LESS THAN 1-07.
BAT-ROOMS,TOLET ROGH, AUD LANDRY ROOTS SHALL HAVE A CELLNG HEGHT NoT

EXCEPTIONS:

L FORROOMS WITH SLOPED CEILINGS, THE REQUIRED FLOOR AREA OF THE ROOM

= e SHALL HAVE A CEILNG HEIGHT NOT LESS THAN 5'-0" AND NOT LESS THAN 50% OF

- . e | 2 1 ]’lHE REQUIRED FLOOR AREA SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN
3 ¥ — N ) ¥ 0"

THE CEILING HEIGHT ABOVE BATHROOM AND TOILET ROOM FIXTURES SHALL BE

EXISTING ELEVATIONS
DEMOLITION FLOOR PLANS
DEMOLITION ELEVATIONS

FOUNDATION PLAN & FOUNDATION DETAILS
BASEMENT PLAN

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

ROOF PLAN

FRONT AND RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION
REAR AND LEFT SIDE ELEVATION

CERTIFICATION

REVISIONS

REV BY DATE: DESCRIPTION

. 5 SUCH THAT THE FIXTURE 15 CAPABLE OF BEING USED FOR ITS INTENDED PURPOSE. A
g SHOWER OR TUB EQUIPPED WITH A SHOWERHEAD SHALL HAVE A MINMUM CEILING
HEIGHT OF 6 FEET 8 INCHES ABOVE A MINIMUM AREA 30 INCHES BY 30 INCHES AT A

N
X0 95"

/r#@@#zﬁ?’b?}?‘ J24 75 26.67'+ SHOLERHEAD.
: R N 3. BEAMS, GIRDERS, DUCTS OR OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS IN BASEMENTS CONTANING
\ i 00 fed P rch ] HABITABLE SPACE SHALL BE PERMITIED TO FROJECT TO UTHN 6 FEET 4 INCHES ALL EXISTING INFORMATION ON THIS SITE PLAN
Locus{ -y § R305.1 BASEMENTS : PORTIONS OF BASEMENTS THAT DO NOT CONTAN HABITABLE SPACE WAS TAKEN FROM A SURVEY PREPARED BY :
OR HALLWAYS SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT NOT LESS THAN & FEET 8 INCHES. WARD CARPENTER ENGINEERS, INC.

EXCEPTION : BEAMS, GIRDERS, DUCTS OR OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS IN BASEMENTS

CONTAINING HABITABLE SPACE SHALL BE PERMITTED TO PROJECT TO WITHIN & FEET 4 T MAMARONECK AVENUE

Q aa
Q d 4)%% NCHES OF THE FNIHED FLOOR WHITE PLAINS, NY 1262 N
. &) / SECTION Ro0® | GARAGE FLOORS SHALL BE OF APPROVED NON COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL, THE AREA OF TEL. : 914-942-6000 Ml on
§ O ’ &éigoe’m Ang FLOOR gseo FOR PARKING OF VEHICLES HALL BE 6LOFED 10 DRAN OR MAN VEHICLE TITLED gﬂféﬁgfggrig-r& Erﬁgpﬁfffa EOORF =
‘‘‘‘‘ — 2 JORAY. RA-GEIGER \ A
S <] roo” e o T L e HASTINGE-ON. HIDSON, TOUN CF :
l\ Q —9.9 AND RESCUE | DIRECTLY INTO A PUBLIC WAY, OR TO A YARD OR COURT THAT OPENS TO A FUBLIC WAY. GREENBURGH WESTCHESTER COUNTY, N.Y. S
o OFENINGS | UHERE BASEMENTS CONTAN ONE OR MORE SLEEPING ROOMS, EMERGENCY EGRESS AND 21 K95
- L Q RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL BE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM. DATED : SEPT. 1, 20l6 N
b “ Q PRI RS A T CLOAR PGS OF 1 . BT RDE R Tax SECTION-BLOCKALOT : 4140-146-22 =1
™ S N N MINMUM OPENING HEIGHT : 24 INCHES o g
Q , S N L ENING IETH 20 e ARCHITECT 18 NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR A
Q - W-7.6 , : b\ WNDOU UELLS REQUIRED FOR BELOW GRADE SHALL HAVE MIN.oF 3 5. NET CLEAR AREA | | ACCURACTY OF EXISTING CONDITIONS .
Q 72 W I AND MIN. PROJECTION AND WIDTH GF 3 FEET EACH. E e
Map/e - SECTION R3ll | SECTION R3IlI GENERAL. STAIRUAYS, RAMPS, EXTERIOR EGRESS BALCONIES, HALLUAYS
L B | N Q G roit SO "
Q \\\\\ , 5\:522. 43 X L Q DUELLING UNIT. THE EGRESS DOOR SHALL BE SIDE HINGED, AND SHALL PROVIDE A LO C ATION M AP NO SCALE o=
\\\\\ l /:j 20 5 Q CLEAR WIDTH OF NOT LESS THAN 32 INCHES UWHERE MEASURED BETWEEN FACE OF THE a) [t T @) Z D .
- . (&S 22 66 V\ DOOR AND THE STOP. THE CLEAR HEIGHT OF THE DOOR OPENING SHALL BE NOT LESS 2 O w7 A~ Z 7 P
\ N A 1 NCHER GTHER DOORD SHALL NoT BE REGURED 10 GOMRLY UITH THEEE NN % <ZG E AL L= A o) g % A
b (f) ~, (AT LEAST ONE 3" X 80" DOOR TO BE PROVIDED UHERE NDICATED) = mm%u)m"DOU mbémﬂg
Q Q R3I16 HALLUAYS, THE MNIMUM WIDTH OF A HALLWAY SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 30" 2 ZamEs % Z E % STE0 I; =
]
™S O TEIZECTE GEQQZDAJ
N \ DESIGN CRITERIA T BSUBEET EgEEZozE
O 7 .
Q Loor Sy NL? S 2015 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE WITH Og, Sl %ﬁ Eé 4 % § - ; E S H
Q FEI0° 4 ETr e — Q 2016 NYS UNIFORM CODE SUPPLEMENT Eomgqo;a A guzgogza
A / ) =) — —
Ny —I/ w-0.7° TABLE R0I2(D) 8%‘3;;55%% ;%515%2;%
\ ) -7 AL an Loyl ‘Q’ CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA Za =L Rz B E 2 2 CEZE S5 S
- raer) Unaer) WND SUBJECT TO DAMAGE FROM nERSH0 » = O—xbC
7 RO <m= 20 O~ <
O Wood D I - Q? SEISMIC FROST ICE BARRIER QE%M Sler = Ouféfgébzq
-~ eck - - SEED | pEsiN | ueamuerig | LNE | remeime [wDERLAYMENT CZERRTEREATT QupT  2EE
§ - e T 372/ MPH) - |caTEGORY DEPTH REQUIRED g%gjgméggo Qdmwm?;)l;g
- ~ - O ATE 2]
Q e S q\.) ored | ¢ | eevere | v [IRRRE] ves é;gg?%miﬁ ESE%E%EE@
é ~<_ ; 318 Y - 7 O Clearnout Q TABLE R3015 - MINMUM UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED LIVE LOADS (in pef) A< rnA<EZ2AR Ex0<0024
;\0\< P Ny Q)// 247 7 o 7 I N USE MIN. LOAD L OAD REQUIRED | PROVIDED
/// //// 7/ e ——— e
Maple & 4)'\ cak - Creanout 7 . Q ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE
@ N O 78”7 i /@ 7\ 1 O ATTICS WITH STORAGE
~~ N Locust i y - ot
~~__ \ o 30 A - o N DECKS
TS a -~ Oak 6’\ I ,-:.;./?:_T_ ——— _ _\C Cleanout § EXTERIOR BALCONIES ZONING S CHEDULE
N i A, T o=
K}\\ e 3 S ’H Aep f?’”f 0CGtb, ﬂ AL O FIRE ESCAPES
AN e " L9 Ku/teg o\l TS GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS .
N 512 R 2 dicxe N [ Aross iy, | e ZONING DISTRICT : R10
S N} =7 10” -~ or———4 - on Wwall i Pl | J70. 75 ASSENGER VEHICLE GARAGES VILLAGE OF HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON
~ e o s Cormer found -
NS O \\\ - Dgg“"’""/’/ o / i / % (o— gy, USE GROUP : 1-FAMILY DETACHED DWELLING
AN N - ~ / ( Q’Q 5L EEPING ROOMS
. . NS Cedari REQUIRED/
o Link Fence R 1 7 i Maple @ STARE ITEM AL(EOWED PROPOSED| AS-BUILT

MINIMUM LOT AREA
(SQ. FT.)

MINIMUM LOT WIDTH
(FT.)

MINIMUM FRONT
YARD SETBACK (FEET)

MINIMUM SIDE YARD
SETBACK (FEET)

MINIMUM TOTAL SIDE
YARD SETBACK (FEET)

MINIMUM REAR YARD 30 FT étl)f%g ég g)o H%Uésgég%s
SETBACK (FEET) " | FT. TO DECK | FT. TO DECK

MAX. BUIDING
COVERAGE (PERCENT)

MAX. DEVELOPMENT
COVERAGE (PERCENT)

MAXIMUM HEIGHT D 14 STORIES/| 2 STORIES/ | 2 STORIES/
(STORIES)(FEET) 35 FT. 30 FT. 30 FT.

X MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOADS (in psf per ASCE

MIN. ROOF LIVE LOAD REQUIRED PER ASCE 1
(FLAT ROOFS WITH /4" PER FT TO 3 ON 12 ROOF SLOPE) - 3485 PSF

(3 ON 12 TO &6 ON 12 ROOF SLOPE) - 285 PSF
(7 ON 12 OR GREATER ROOF SLOFE) - 225 PSF

2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY
CONSERVATION CODE
WITH 2016 NYS SUPPLEMENT

SECTION 1215 COMPLIANCE. RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS SHALL MEET THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER
4

SECTION 1015 COMPLIANCE MATERIALS. THE CODE OFFICIAL SHALL BE PERMITTED 10
APPROVE SPECIFIC COMPUTER SOFTWARE, WORK SHEETS, COMPLIANCE MANUALS AND OTHER
SIMILAR MATERIALS THAT MEET THE INTENT OF THE CODE.

COMPLIANCE CAN BE DETERMINED THROUGH THE USE OF COMPUTER SOFTWARE DEVELOPED BY
THE UNITED STATES DEPT. OF ENERGY (DOE), INCLUDING REScheck . . .

REScheck PROGRAM USED - CALCULATIONS TO BE SUBMITTED WITH PERMIT APPLICATION
BUILDING TYPE: SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL

TABLE 301 - CLIMATE ZONES BY COUNTY WESTCHESTER COUNTY - CLIMATE ZONE 4A
SECTION 3221 INTERIOR DESIGN CONDITIONS | MAXIMUM OF 12° F, FOR HEATING LOAD CALCULATIONS
MINMUM OF 12° F. FOR COOLING LOAD CALCULATIONS

TABLE 4221 - INSULATION AND FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS BY COMPONENT 4

AS—B| lII ,T SITE, PI ,AN CLMATE FeNEsTRATION|skYLiGHT | GLAZED |ceLna| B0 [ tass | oo fpaserent] SAB,
W-FACTOR  [-FACTOR [FENESTRATIONR-VAL WAL [RvaLle] wALL b TAT

UALL
SHGC vl VAL R-VALIE

SCALE: 1" = 10'-0"
AS BUILT SITE CONDITIONS TAKEN FROM FINAL AS-BUILT SURVEY 035 | 060 R 3 | B |5w |19 |m |02
PREPARED BY WARD CARPENTER ENGINEERS, INC DATED JUNE 22, 2018 035 |0s0 NR 38 | BR | m ens | o, 2.

10,000 S.F. | 10,820 S.F. | 10,820 S.F.

175 FT. 101 FT. 101 FT.

30 FT. 8.71 FT. 8.10 FT.

12 FT. 16.15 FT. 15.7 FT.

30 FT. 4754 FT. | 47.70 FT.

25% 9.3% 16.3%

DWG. TITLE :

SITE PLAN AND SCHEDULES
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35% 32.6% 33.9%

avid A. Barbut
Architect,PC

150 White Plains Road
Suite 103
Tarrytown, NY 10591

Tel : 914-909-5143
Fax : 914-909-5144

-,

VARIANCES REQUIRED:
FRONT YARD SETBACK : 30 FT. REQ'D, 8.71 FT. PROPOSED
EXTENSION OF EXISTING NON-CONFORMING STRUCTURE

SEE IECC FOR TABLE FOOTNOTES
I, THE ARCHITECT, CERTIFY THAT THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE
APPLICABLE SECTIONS OF THE ENERGY CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE OF NEW
YORK STATE-2010 EDITION.

BY:
Y :

PROPOSED ADDITION AND ALTERATIONS TO EXISTING HOUSE AS BUILT SET| | 50\ |

e s PROJECT NO :
/ 160901

START DATE :

LTON STREET, HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON, NEW YORK T 07.20.18




& &‘ —~ SHEET No.
N3
I~ ) 3 S EVERGREEN TREE WY DECIDUOUS TREE
'
§ I EVERGREEN TREE- GROUND > DECIDUOUS TREE-PRUNE BACK 1/4' ON-SITE
Q 4 LINE TO BE THE SAME AS W (o, SPRAY WITH ANTIDESICCANT ACCORDING TO
§ Qj; & © EXISTED AT THE NURSERY (e Yy MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS - IF FOLIAGE 1
- oV PRESENT. DOUBLE STRAND OF 10 GAUGE
b e o< w v & GALVANIZED WIRE TWISTED
NS N 24 DIA-I0'-0" LONG CEDAR STAKES
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O @ 0 CUT AWAY AND FOLD BACK BURLAP FROM
O 3 GUYS OF 10 GAUGE TOP OF BALL - CUT AND REMOVE WIRE CAGE - B Bz oo o E
® TWISTED WIRE 120 DEGREES = B |2EEZe JEE < £ 5
p 7’ APART AROUND TREE 3" OF CEDAR MULCH = RS ez Bzl BSE B.. |02
< o) = . Z)5 1%
7 0 O BACKFILL TREE WITH TOPSOIL AND PEAT MOSS = = =z=32 22 |5 o2E N s
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o e 77 24' X 2'X2" STAKE DRIVEN T “3lEZZ[SEkEE [ES 22efRED |EEL |2RE
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q " LQD Z F m - ‘m .T: iy [l —
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~ ; g . = Z13 . ~ ©)
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N : Wl 324 2% < NOTE: FOR NEW TREE AND SHRUB / RZR S =] s o) a5 el It Eebe b ool It B
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SECTION ro0s | R4 MINIMUIN AREA - HABITABLE ROOMS THAT SHALL HAVE A FLOOR AREA NOT LES6
MINMM Room | THAN 10 8F. (EXCEPT KITCHENS)
AREAS R34 MNIMUM DIMENSIONS : HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN T FEET IN ANY
HORIZONTAL DIMENSION.

SECTION Ro5 | R305! MINIMUM HEIGHT - HABITABLE SPACE, HALLUAYS, AND PORTIONS CF BASEMENTS
CEILING HEIGHT | CONTANING THESE SPACES SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT NOT LESS THAN 1-07.
BAT-ROOMS,TOLET ROGH, AUD LANDRY ROOTS SHALL HAVE A CELLNG HEGHT NoT

EXCEPTIONS:
L FOR ROOMS WITH SLOPED CEILINGS, THE REQUIRED FLOOR AREA OF THE ROOM
SHALL HAVE A CEILNG HEIGHT NOT LESS THAN 5'-0" AND NOT LESS THAN 50% OF
‘TIHE REQUIRED FLOOR AREA SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN
0",
THE CEILING HEIGHT ABOVE BATHROOM AND TOILET ROOM FIXTURES SHALL BE
SUCH THAT THE FIXTURE 15 CAPABLE OF BEING USED FOR ITS INTENDED PURPOSE. A
SHOWER OR TUB EQUIPPED WITH A SHOWERHEAD SHALL HAVE A MINMUM CEILING
HEIGHT Rfl'l:i 2D FEET 8 INCHES ABOVE A MINIMUM AREA 30 INCHES BY 30 INCHES AT A
3. BEAMS, GIRDERS, DUCTS OR OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS IN BASEMENTS CONTANING
HABITABLE SPACE SHALL BE PERMITTED TO PROJECT TO WITHIN & FEET 4 INCHES
OF THE FINISHED FLOOR
R305.] BASEMENTS : PORTIONS OF BASEMENTS THAT DO NOT CONTAIN HABITABLE SPACE
OR HALLWAYS SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT NOT LESS THAN & FEET 8 INCHES.
EXCEPTION : BEAMS, GIRDERS, DUCTS OR OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS IN BASEMENTS
CONTAINING HABITABLE SPACE SHALL BE PERMITTED TO PROJECT TO WITHIN & FEET 4
INCHES OF THE FINISHED FLOOR.
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ALL EXISTING INFORMATION ON THIS SITE PLAN
WAS TAKEN FROM A SURVEY PREPARED BY :
WARD CARPENTER ENGINEERS, INC.
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SECTION R399 | GARAGE FLOORS SHALL BE OF APPROVED NON COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL. THE AREA OF
GARAGES AND | FLOOR USED FOR PARKING OF VEHICLES SHALL BE SLOPED TO DRAIN OR MAN VEHICLE
CARPORTS ENTRY DOORUAY.
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SECTION R310 | WERE REQUIRED : BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND E\I/ERY SLEEPING ROOM AT LEAST
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11-09-16 |RELEASED PLANS FOR
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G pre | — < PORTION OF EXISTING T s b Mtz rormsa | | T OC ATION MAP —
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: . i = SETBACKS PROPOSED SECOND THAN T8 INCHES. OTHER DOORS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH THESE MNMM Z ZoH4 ; C@mad
w—25" 1 ! 0./6(0__52255 | S2 ~ DIMENSIONS, S <potExE ARg<ITHA
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,' ' , SoHEEEZEEE o P B
I NEW RETAINING WALL £=07 TABLE R3012(1) DESZE&UE%E : Z%SS@Z%E
N CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA ZEZERRZERR HEEZ 2050
AT DRIVEWAY CW  Wood p 12.00" <Z7Z2ZR4088 3.5 EE0x
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\Lé ml l = - I - :/—— > 20 MPH c SEVERE 3-0' M YES éa%izgggzﬁﬁﬁzgaggg
l?%FED OSFE#AEQ\AJ\'%A&JSM PREERQUREm W . X - = _\-- N TABLE R30I5 - MNIMUM UNFORMLY DISTRIBUTED LIVE LOADS (in pef) RLETRZEEAn ER0%20024
! . - USE MN LOAD LOAD REQURED | PROVIDED
VILLAGE OF HASTINGS QO o - n0 | G PROPOSED TWO STORY — oo
ON-HUDSON ZONING. COD L — A= A ' ADDITION SHOWN ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE o v
- - — ~
N O ! - %% £ HATCHED WITHIN THE ATTICS WITH STORAGE O 5
- o\ REQUIRED SETBACKS PECKS (h
- w3 AR\E 2 .
Q Z o ~< m\O
L\} ] (%(rf’n O %7 nO.\o Q N D
a\e %\ A3\ GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS ) A
x )OO O Sxl\y me 5;‘?@1 I GUARDRAILS INFILL COMPONENTS ZONING DISTRICT : R10 7z 8 e ~ (1]
N} %Q rzr\[% . =i I  SSENGER VENCLE GARAGES VILLAGE OF HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON e m O E
kq O éo < @/ 00N OTHER THAN SLEEFTNG ROOTS USE GROUP : 1-FAMILY DETACHED DWELLING N T o
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5(3 LIRS Vertica/ oty NAVIDSES —_O — MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOADS (in psf per ASCE MINIMUM LOT AREA 10000 SF. | 10820 s | 10.820 S.F - m Z
N\~ % 5 2N 5 o = © 2.4 MIN. ROOF LIVE LOAD REQUIRED PER ASCE 1 (5Q. FT) R RSN S > [;) @ Z. Q
Q X O 0 \/O e ¢ —0"_ T € 5 FRONT YARD SETBACK (FLAT ROOFS UITH U4' PER FT T0 3 ON 12 ROOF SLOPE) - 3425 P9 ?;HTN)IMUM LOTWIDTH | oser | jo1Fr. | 101FT é Q | 9) Z
) T~ _— - - - .
N o o— O 7 ENCROACHMENT LEGEND G NI 10 ¢ OB FK00F SoTs) 185 P MINIVUM FRONT PR IR R afi é - <
— , .| 761 FT. | 871FT.
§! O I o o—— - = 50 7 7 O . YARD SETBACK (FEET) 20 E E Z
X a ! 70 MINIMUM SIDE YARD
I ’ 7 2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY 12FT. | 2227FT. | 1615FT. < g
w Q@ e S DESCRIPTION CONSERVATION CODE SETBACK (FEET) H I~ <,:1
- /W g !/ WITH 2016 NYS SUPPLEMENT M/iNIM;JM ngAL SIDE | et | 7440t | 4754 BT . a /, = Eu_; Q —_
YARD SETBACK (FEET) ’ T RN [ -~ 11 -
b o /7l e iECTION 1215 COMPLIANCE. RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS SHALL MEET THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER MINIMUM REAR YARD 30 FT 48,17 FT& 41.44 FT. TO <2C e 9 Z Z @ E Q‘
3 . . > | HOUSE/ 30.30
, R LTy ot P Ll | e AEEEY P22 BEZ|fE o
W=78 4 4 NEW STRUCTURE STAKEOUT NOTES QUTLINE OF EXISTING STRUCTURE'S FOOTPRINT SIMILAR MATERIALS THAT MEET THE INTENT OF THE CODE. ?g@gg&%ﬁgmwm 25% 9.3% 16.3% Q ® o — ol | 15 E—q
7 0 7 A. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RETAIN THE SERVICES OF A NYS LICENSED COMPLIANCE CAN BE DETERMINED THROUGH THE USE OF COMPUTER SOFTUARE DEVELOPED BY =2 0 —_ 2 X > P
LAND SURVEYING FIRM WHICH PROVIDED THE PROPERTY SURVEY FOR THE UNITED STATES DEPT. OF ENERGY (DOE), INCLUDING REScheck..... MAX. DEVELOPMENT 2 o m o << A
WHICH THIS SURVEY IS BASED TO PROVIDED THE FOLLOWING REScheck PROGRAM USED - CALCULATIONS TO BE SUBMITTED WITH PERMIT APPLICATION COVERAGE (PERCENT) 35% 32.6% 33.9% A < o T

SERVICES:

B. INITIAL BUILDING STAKEOUT WITH OFFSETS AND ESTABLISH A
ELEVATION DATUM.

C. A FOUNDATION SURVEY ONCE THE FOUNDATION IS COMPLETED.
FOUNDATION SURVEY SHALL INCLUDE OFFSET DIMENSIONS FROM
FOUNDATION CORNERS TO PROPERTY LINES, TOP OF FOUNDATION

"2" WALL ELEVATION, CORNER SPOT GRADES OF EXISTING GRADES.

FOUNDATION SURVEY SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO BUILDING DEPT. FOR
APPROVAL PRIOR TO CONTINUING WORK.

D. FINAL AS—BUILT SURVEY SHOWING ALL SITE IMPROVEMENTS ONCE
CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT FINAL
SURVEY TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR APPROVAL TO OBTAIN

AS—BUILT SITE SURVEY NOTES: CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

AS—-BUILT DRAWINGS OF THE SITE IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE VILLAGE E. COPIES OF THE FOUNDATION AND FINAL SURVEYS SHALL BE
PROVIDED TO THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT FOR THEIR RECORDS.

BUILDING TYPE: SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
TABLE 301 - CLIMATE ZONES BY COUNTY WESTCHESTER COUNTY - CLIMATE ZONE 4A

SECTION 302, INTERIOR DESIGN CONDITIONS | MAXIMUM OF 12° F, FOR HEATING LOAD CALCULATIONS
MINMUM OF 12° F. FOR COOLING LOAD CALCULATIONS

TABLE 4@21] - INSULATION AND FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS BY COMPONENT a
cLmaTE fenestRATIN|skrLiGHT| LAz |ceing | YO | mass | rLoor [BaseMEN]

MAXIMUM HEIGHT D 4, STORIES/1 /4 STORIES/| 2 STORIES/
(STORIES)(FEET) 35 FT. 18 FT. 30 FT.

AREA OF EXISTING STRUCTURE ENCROACHING
INTO THE REQUIRED MINIMUM FRONT YARD
SETBACK

David A. Barbuti
Architect,PC

150 White Plains Road
Suite 103
Tarrytown, NY 10591

Tel : 914-909-5143
Fax : 914-909-5144

STHEPRAGPE PLAN

SCALE: 1" =10-0"

a5
UFACTOR [u-FACTOR|FENESTRATIONR-VALE] TTAE | Wl [Rvalte] WALl | Yoms

UALL
vl VAL R-VALIE

235 Qo0 NR 38 13 50 19 on3 |1, 2FT.
235 |os0 NR 38 | BR | zm ons | 1o, 2.

SEE IECC FOR TABLE FOOTNOTES

I, THE ARCHITECT, CERTIFY THAT THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE
APPLICABLE SECTIONS OF THE ENERGY CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE OF NEW
YORK STATE-2010 EDITION.

SHGC

SCALE: 1" =10-0"

VARIANCES REQUIRED:
FRONT YARD SETBACK : 30 FT. REQ'D, 8.71 FT. PROPOSED
EXTENSION OF EXISTING NON-CONFORMING STRUCTURE

AREA OF PROPOSED STRUCTURE
ENCROACHING INTO THE REQUIRED MINIMUM
FRONT YARD SETBACK

ENGINEER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO OBTAINING CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
THE INFILTRATION SYSTEM ACCESS PORTS SHALL BE SHOWN ON THE AS-BUILT DRAWINGS. F.~ SURVEYOR FEES SHALL BE PAID DFOR DIRECTLY BY THE OWNER.
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ADDITION AND ALTERATIONS
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TO EXISTING HOUSE

PROJECT NO :
160901
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10-04-16
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C.P.]12-20-16 | REVISED STORM WATER PLAN AND DETAILS PER

C.P. |06-07-18 |REVISED ELEVATIONS TO SHOW "AS-BUILT"

é C.P. |07-24-17
AN

/\ C.P. |04-04-17
7 STORM WATER ENGINEERS REVISED CALCULATIONS

REV | BY | DATE: | DESCRIPTION
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. Ro6 £ A ALl — PROPOSED ROOFED PORCH
_32/_35 ' AL N  ENCROACHING INTO REQUIRED
- oo I, 25T . =) SETBACKS (133.33 S.F.)

EXISTING GRADE RAISED ONLY AT
PROPOSED DRIVEWAY TO ACCESS
NEW GROUND FLOOR GARAGE

PRICES & BUILDING PERMIT

01-11-17|RELEASED PLANS FOR
SUBMISSION TO PLANNING

OBTAINING CONTRACTOR
BOARD
11-09-16|RELEASED PLANS FOR

SUBMISSION TO JANUARY

2017 ZBA MEETING
11-14-16|RELEASED PLANS FOR

SUBMISSION TO ZBA

No.| DATE: |DESCRIPTION

PORTION OF EXISTING HOUSE
ENCROACHING INTO REQUIRED
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S| D550

AM, \ - 516-£728

02-28-17|RELEASED PLANS FOR
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pers Gl b owELrive ) | (12940 S.F. PER FLOOR)
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Slove Analysis
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JO75—207 = 2007 sqg. /[t

AREA OF EXISTING STRUCTURE ENCROACHING
INTO THE REQUIRED MINIMUM FRONT YARD

207507 = 920 sqg. /7 SETBACK

David A. Barbuti
Architect,PC

SITE GRADING PLAN

18

SCALE: 1" =10-0"

J5.% and grealer = 469 sqg. /7

AREA OF PROPOSED STRUCTURE

SLOFE ANALYSIS FREFARELD 5V

WARLD  CARFENTER ENGINVELRS, IV

ENCROACHING INTO THE REQUIRED MINIMUM
FRONT YARD SETBACK

Tel : 914-909-5143

M M G %SOt V\i%i%e Plains Road
. ] . é‘ dV y @/ Tglrr‘i/town, NY 10591

P.E., P.C.

CONSULTING ENGINEER

PLANNING BOARD
APPROVED SET

20 Puritan Avenue
Yonkers, NY 10710
914-907-5365 Tel.
914-779-5527 Fax

Licensed in New York and Connecticut

Fax : 914-909-5144
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Sufvey of Property
prepared for

Ellen Kera-Geiger
N the Village of
Hastings-on-Hudson
Town of Greenburgh

Westchester County, N LY
Scales 1T"=20 Sept. 7, 2016

Foundotion survey July 27, 2077 Final Asbuilt June 22 2078
lhe premises being Lols 407 through 404 and part of 405 as shown on a map entitled
WMap of Lots ot Hastings—on—Hudson belonging lo the Fstate of the lote Syaney 5.
Blackwel)” dated May 23 1874 ond fired July & 1874 as County Clerk Map Ne. 627

Certified to Thoroughbred Title Services and £fllen Aero—Gerger- _F '—m\\
e OF NEp
’ N,

Vertical Datum.: NAVDES

Subsurfoce structures ond their encroachments, iF any exist, are not shown hereon.

Unauthorized alterations or additions to o survey map 5.'5‘ a wolation of seclion 7208,
sub—division Z, of the New York Stole Foucation Low.

‘Only copies of the original survey marked with the Jand surveyor’s inked or embossed
sea/ shall be considered a lrue and vold copy .

Certifications indicated hereon signify that this survey was prepared in accordance with the

existing code of praclice for lLond Surveys adopled by the New York Stale Associobion of
Frofessional Land Surveyors. Soid certifications shall run to the person for whom the survey

/s prepared only, and on Ais behalf fto the Title Comparny, governmeéntal agency and fifo?hg

mstitution hsted hereon, and to lhe ossignees of the lending instifution . CERTIFICATIONS

ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE 7O ADDITIONAL INSTITUTIONS OR SUBSEQUENT OWNERS . * 76 Marn aroneck  Avenue
White Flains, N.Y. 70607

Copyrigh! () 2076-2077-2018 Ward Carpenter Fngineers, inc. Al Rights Reserved,
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Scale 1 =20 Sept. 7, 2016
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25% & greater
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Subsurfoce structures and their encroachiments, 1 any exis,

‘Unauthorized alterations or additions to a survey map /s a
sub—division 2, of the New York Stote foucation low. "

Foundation survey July 21, 2077
Slope Anclysis agaded July 79, 2078

The premises bemng Lols 407 through 404 ond port of 405 gs shown on o map entitied
Map of Lots at Hostings—on—Hudson belonging to the Fstate of the late Syaney S.
Blackwel " dated May 23 1874 ond Fled July & 7874 as Counly Clerk Map No. 627.

Certitied to Thoroughbred Title Services and £Hen Kera—Geiger.

are nolf shown hHereon.

wolation of section 7208,

‘Only copies of the original survey morked with the fand surveyor’s inked or embossed

seal sholl be considered a true and volhd copy .

‘Certifications indicated hereon signify thotl this survey was prepared in accordance with the
exisling code of practice for Land Surveys adopled by the New York Stote Association of

Frofessional Land Surveyors. Said certificalions shall run lo lhe person for whom (he survey
/s prepared only, and on Ms berolf lo the Title Company, governmental agency and /ending
mstitution lsted hereon, and to the assignees of the lending mstitution . CERIIFICATIONS

ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE 7O ADDITIONAL INSTITUTIONS OR SUBSEQUENT OWNERS .

Copyright (c) 2016-2077-2018 Word Carpenter Fngineers, Inc. All Rights Reserved,
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White Flams, M Y. 70607
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SUrvey o©f Propeaerty

Lot Area = 70820 sg. /7
praeoared Por
Slope Analysis -
Ellen Kera-Geiger
[ 0-756% = 7424 sq. ] )
SRR 5 T N the Village of
Hastings-on-Hudson

255 & greater = 1,389 sq. /
Town of Greenburgh

Westchester County, N .Y .
Scale 1"'=20’ Sept. 7, 2016

Topograopty added Seot & 2076, Stokes set Sept. 13 2076
Sope Analysis odded Oct 718 2076 & Nov. & 2076

The premises being Lols 407 through 404 and part of 405 as shown on o map entitled
Mop of Lots at Hostings—on—Hudson belonging to the Fsiate of the lote Syaney 5.
Blockwel” doted May 23 1874 and fited July 8 1874 as County Crerk Map No. 627,

Verticol Dotum: NAVDES Certified to Thoroughbred Title Senvices and FHen Kera—Geiger.

Subsuriface struclures and thewr encroachments, if any exist, are not shown hereon.

Unauthorized alterations or additions to a survey map /s a viclotion of section 7209,
sub—division 2, of the New York State foucation Low. "
‘Onyy copies of the original survey marked with the land surveyor'’s inked or embossed
seal shall be considered a true and valid copy . ”
Certifications indicated hereon signify that this survey was prepared in accordonce with the —2
existing code of praclice for Land Surveys adopled by the New York Stote Association of
Frofessional Land Surveyors. Said certifications shall run fo the person for whom the survey .
/5 prepared only, and on his behalf lo the Title Company, governmental agency ond lending

ST 76 Marmaroneck Avenue

mslitution lsted hereon, and fo the assignees of the fending mstitution
ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE 7O ADDITIONAL INSTITUTIONS OR SUBSEQUENT OWNERS . ) -
White Ploms, N Y. 10607

Coppright (c) 2076 Ward Corpenter Engineers, inc. Al Rights Reserved.
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